

16.07.2026  
Item No.50  
Ct. No. 19  
RP

**WPA/26436/2025**  
**Isha Haque Piada & Ors.**  
**VS**  
**STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Aviroop Bhattacharya

...For Petitioners

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Ld. SC

Ms. Jayita Dhar Chakraborty

Mr. Akash Adak

...For State

1. Learned advocate for the State submits that the report of the District Magistrate & Land Acquisition Collector, South 24 Parganas, being the respondent no.2, in the form of affidavit is not ready. She prays for an accommodation of two weeks.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 under the heading "New Motion". On the adjourned day the District Magistrate & Land Acquisition Officer, South 24 Parganas shall submit his report in the form of affidavit, failing which this Court may direct presence of the said District Magistrate & Land Acquisition Officer, South 24 Parganas either in person or in virtual mode.

4. Liberty is given to the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner to communicate the server copy of this order directly to the respondent no.2 and to file proof of service on the adjourned day.

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**